Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

General

$6,813,261.06
$180.00
$1,490,548.40
$15,915.83
$8,319,905.29

$5,937,768.84
$1,265,877.48
$584,154.96
$665,245.42
$560,023.10
$118,271.00
$0.00
$187,233.65
$9,318,574.45

$20,510.96
$432,199.38
($411,688.42)

($1,410,357.58)
$3,280,113.85
$1,869,756.27

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,433,201.15
$510,383.15
$40,002.48
$1,983,586.78

$906,556.50
$188,616.15
$291,322.83
$1,270,586.05
$49,697.77
$208.44

$0.00
$278,408.37
$2,985,396.11

$153,345.66
$26,537.80
$126,807.86

($875,001.47)
$2,605,142.98
$1,730,141.51

Debt Service

$96,657.00
$0.00
$2,246.29
$0.00
$98,903.29

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$103,750.00
$0.00
$103,750.00

$203,124.99
$0.00
$203,124.99

$198,278.28
$406,938.74
$605,217.02

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$76,067.66
$76,067.66

$0.00
$0.00
$251,178.78
$0.00
$251,178.78

$116,304.13
$21,019.28
$4,714.62
$310.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$63,030.43
$205,378.96

$17,343.02
$13,407.82
$3,935.20

$49,735.02
$449,484.59
$499,219.61

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$6,909,918.06
$1,433,381.15
$2,254,356.62
$55,918.31
$10,653,574.14

$6,960,629.47
$1,475,512.91
$880,192.41
$1,936,141.97
$609,720.87
$118,479.44
$103,750.00
$528,672.45
$12,613,099.52

$394,324.63
$472,145.00
($77,820.37)

($2,037,345.75)
$6,817,747.82
$4,780,402.07
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