## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

030 - Franklin County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,813,261.06	\$0.00	\$96,657.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,909,918.06
Federal Sources	\$180.00	\$1,433,201.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,433,381.15
Local Sources	\$1,490,548.40	\$510,383.15	\$2,246.29	\$0.00	\$251,178.78	\$2,254,356.62
Other Sources	\$15,915.83	\$40,002.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55,918.31
Total Revenues:	\$8,319,905.29	\$1,983,586.78	\$98,903.29	\$0.00	\$251,178.78	\$10,653,574.14
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$5,937,768.84	\$906,556.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$116,304.13	\$6,960,629.47
Instructional Support Services	\$1,265,877.48	\$188,616.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,019.28	\$1,475,512.91
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$584,154.96	\$291,322.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,714.62	\$880,192.41
Auxiliary Services	\$665,245.42	\$1,270,586.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$310.50	\$1,936,141.97
General Administrative Services	\$560,023.10	\$49,697.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$609,720.87
Capital Outlay	\$118,271.00	\$208.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118,479.44
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,750.00
Other Expenditures	\$187,233.65	\$278,408.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,030.43	\$528,672.45
Total Expenditures:	\$9,318,574.45	\$2,985,396.11	\$103,750.00	\$0.00	\$205,378.96	\$12,613,099.52
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$20,510.96	\$153,345.66	\$203,124.99	\$0.00	\$17,343.02	\$394,324.63
Other Fund Uses:	\$432,199.38	\$26,537.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,407.82	\$472,145.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$411,688.42)	\$126,807.86	\$203,124.99	\$0.00	\$3,935.20	(\$77,820.37)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$1,410,357.58)	(\$875,001.47)	\$198,278.28	\$0.00	\$49,735.02	(\$2,037,345.75)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,280,113.85	\$2,605,142.98	\$406,938.74	\$76,067.66	\$449,484.59	\$6,817,747.82
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,869,756.27	\$1,730,141.51	\$605,217.02	\$76,067.66	\$499,219.61	\$4,780,402.07

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.